REV. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Temperature Package Package
Model Range Error @ +25°C Description Options Branding
AD7816AR –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 8-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-8
AD7816AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 8-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-8
AD7816AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 8-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-8
AD7816ARM –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 C4A
AD7816ARM-REEL –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 C4A
AD7816ARM-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 C4A
AD7816ACHIPS Die
AD7817AR –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 16-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-16
AD7817AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 16-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-16
AD7817AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 16-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-16
AD7817ARZ* –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 16-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-16
AD7817ARU –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 16-Lead (TSSOP) RU-16
AD7817ARU-REEL –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 16-Lead (TSSOP) RU-16
AD7817ARU-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 16-Lead (TSSOP) RU-16
AD7817BR –40°C to +85°C ±1°C 16-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-16
AD7817BR-REEL –40°C to +85°C ±1°C 16-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-16
AD7817BR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C ±1°C 16-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-16
AD7817BRZ* –40°C to +85°C ±1°C 16-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-16
AD7817BRZ-REEL* –40°C to +85°C ±1°C 16-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-16
AD7817BRZ-REEL7* –40°C to +85°C ±1°C 16-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-16
AD7817BRU –40°C to +85°C ±1°C 16-Lead (TSSOP) RU-16
AD7817BRU-REEL –40°C to +85°C ±1°C 16-Lead (TSSOP) RU-16
AD7817BRU-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C ±1°C 16-Lead (TSSOP) RU-16
AD7817SR –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 16-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-16
AD7817SR-REEL –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 16-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-16
AD7817SR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 16-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-16
AD7818AR –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 16-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-16
AD7818AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 8-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-8
AD7818AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 8-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-8
AD7818ARM –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 C3A
AD7818ARM-REEL –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 C3A
AD7818ARM-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 C3A
EVAL-AD7816/ Evaluation Board
AD7817/AD7818EB
*Z = Pb free part
   Downloaded from Datasheet.su           Downloaded from Datasheet.su
REV. C–8–
AD7816/AD7817/AD7818
AD7817 PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin Mnemonic Description
1 CONVST Logic Input Signal. The convert start signal. A 10-bit analog-to-digital conversion is initiated on the